

\212

IT E M NO.27

COUR T NO.10

SECT I O N I I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009
CRL M P . N O(s). 7857

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05 / 2 002 in CRL R No. 584/1999 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F P A T N A)

ANA L SING H & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STAT E OF B I H A R & AN R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file SL P and office report)

Date: 14/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.for
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as
also on the special leave petition.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master